

## ADVANCE SYNTEX LIMITED

Formerly known as ADVANCE SYNTEX PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. off.: 233/2 & 238/2, POR G.I.D.C. RAMANGAMDI, VADODARA - 391243

Tel No.: +91-265-2831 400 Fax No.: +91 265 2831 848

E-mail: midas1002003@hotmail.com, Website: www.midasglitter.com

CIN No.: L17119GJ1990PLC014406

Date: 04th June, 2018

To, BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Initial Disclosures under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find herewith enclosed disclosures under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Dear Sir, Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. which are required to be made by the acquirer who acquire shares or voting rights in target company together with person acting in concern(PAC) ,aggregating to 5% or more of shares of the target company to every stock exchange where the securities of the Company is

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith copy of above disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Listed. (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For Advance Syntex Limited

Bhavan Vora

Managing Directo

DIN: 01613974

Date: - 4th June, 2018

To, Advance syntax limited 233/2 & 238/2, Por G.I.D.C Ramangamdi, Vadodara- 391243

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)Regulations, 2011 which provides for disclosure of every acquisition which entitles to 5% or more of the shares or voting of the shares to target company and every stock exchange where the shares of the target company are listed.

I have acquired 9,02,750 no. of equity shares of Advance Syntex Limited through Preferential allotment of equity shares of the Company. Accordingly shares are credited to my demat account as on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 constitute 8.135% of post issue paid up equity share capital of the Company. These shares are subject to lock in till 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

I hope you will find the same in order. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfulk

Nikhil Vora

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Advance Syntex Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Nikhil Vora			
Cor	ncert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Wh	ether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Pro	moter/Promoter group				
Nar	me(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
sha	res of TC are Listed				
	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
	ore the acquisition/disposal under				
cor	sideration, holding of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL -	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)				
d)	Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Det	ails of acquisition/ <del>sale</del>				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	902750	8.135%	8.135%	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)	Ī			
	acquired/sold		1		

d) Total (a+b+c)	902750	8.135%	8.135%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	1 100,00			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	902750	8.135%	8.135%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	902750	8.135%	8.135%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Preferential Allotment			
offmarket / public issue / rights issue	,			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Allotted by Board passing Board Resolution as			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	on 5th April, 2018.			
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 9,10,18,590(9101859 equity shares of Rs.			
TC before the said acquisition/sale	10 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the Rs.11,09,71,090(11097109 equity share			equity shares of	
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 10 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TO	Rs.11,09,71,090(11097109 equity shares of			
after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 10 each)			

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Nikhil Vora

Place: Vadodara

Date: 04/6/2018